

S.C. 12 (05) of 2016 R. 522-16

Present : Sri. Sujit Kr. Jha

Order no. 56

Dated, 03-5-23

P.O. is retired. I am in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W. No. 2,3 and 4.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix.27-6-2023 for cross examination of P.W.No. 2,3 and 4.

· · ·
Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.
(In- Charge)