

S.C-03(01)2022

Present: Sri. S.Roy .

Order no. 15

Dated 14.09.2023

Today is fixed for considration of charge.

Out of 15 accused 13 accused on C/B filed four
separate haziras through Ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Madan Rajwar and Jytisar Rajwar
filed a time petition through Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein.

Heard.Considered and allowed.

P.O. is on leave.

I am in-charge of this court.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix .16.12.23 for considration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
(In-charge)